

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 of 2020

=====

HIMANSHU ANILBHAI GANDHI
Versus
SULBHA HIMANSHU GANDHI

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 18/06/2020
ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 03.07.2020. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

In the meantime, the order dated 10.02.2020 passed in Criminal Misc. Application No.1196 of 2011 by the Family Court, Ahmedabad is stayed on a condition that the applicant shall pay an amount of Rs.15,000/- p.m. towards the maintenance.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA///ABHISHEK