

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 of 2020

=====

HIMANSHU ANILBHAI GANDHI
Versus
SULBHA HIMANSHU GANDHI

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 11/08/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, the matter is
adjourned on 24.08.2020.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

TAUSIF SAIYED

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)