

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 of 2020**

=====

HIMANSHU ANILBHAI GANDHI  
Versus  
SULBHA HIMANSHU GANDHI

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR.L.B.DABHI APP(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**

**Date : 24/08/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

Having heard learned senior advocate Mr.Mehul Shah for Mr. Jenil Shah, learned advocate for the applicant(s), Mr.B.S.Patel, learned senior advocate for Mr.Chirag Patel, learned advocate for the private respondent and Mr.L.B.Dabhi, learned advocate for respondent -State.

Having heard learned advocates for the respective parties and perused the materials available on record, this Court makes it clear that as regards the interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 18.06.2020 in the present revision application that the applicant shall pay continuously Rs.15,000/- per month before the learned trial Court and shall also additionally comply with the order passed under the provisions of Protection of Women From Domestic Violence Act, 2005 in letter and spirit.

This application shall be listed for final hearing after procuring the record and proceedings from the concerned trial Court.

Hence, Issue Rule for final disposal making it returnable in the

Month of December. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor as well as learned advocate Mr. Chirag Patel waive service of Rule on behalf of the respective respondents.

In the meantime, learned advocates for the respective parties shall explore the possibility of settlement. Earlier order shall continue.

SINDHU NAIR

**(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)**