

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 418 of
2020**

=====

HIMANSHU ANILBHAI GANDHI

Versus

SULBHA HIMANSHU GANDHI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 09/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

With consent of the parties, the matter is ordered to be listed
on 30.09.2025.

Sd/- .
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP/32